PINE LAKE CHALLENGE COURSE, Bristol Youth Services, City of Bristol

441 Emmett Street (course) or 51 High Street (office) Bristol, CT 06010 Phone: (860) 314-4690 Avon Old Farms staff will possess a copy of participant's allergies, special physical needs, medications. Student's medical records will be available from Avon Old Farms Main Office.

DISCLOSURE:

Pine Lake Challenge Course (PLCC) programs involve a variety of activities that often include warm-ups, games, group initiative problems, low and high ropes elements, and other potentially rigorous physical adventure activities. The level of participation in every program activity is "challenge by choice", meaning the choice whether to participate or not and the level of that participation is up to the individual participant. As with any physical activity there is an element of risk, which must be assumed by each participant. Though the Course is inspected regularly and is facilitated by experienced trainers, there is the possibility that a participant may suffer an emotional injury, and/or serious physical injury, resulting in permanent disability or death. Each participant voluntarily assumes the risk of such injury.

Medical Information: (Circle Yes or No)
. Do you have any limiting physical disabilities or handicaps (temporary or permanent)?
No Yes If yes, identify and explain
. Do you have any allergies? No Yes If yes, identify and explain
. Are you taking any medications? No Yes If yes, identify and explain
Release and indemnity agreement:
I understand that part of the Bristol Pine Lake Challenge Course may be physically and emotionally demanding. I, or my
child (child's name) affirm that my (her/his) health is good, and that I (she/he) am
(is) not under a physician's care for any undisclosed condition that bears upon my (her/his) fitness to participate in Pine
Lake Challenge Course (PLCC) activities. I recognize the inherent risk of emotional injury and/or serious physical injury,
resulting in permanent injury or death, associated with the utilization of and/or participation in the Bristol Pine Lake
Challenge Course activities sponsored by the Bristol Youth Services during the period of: September-October 2019.
NOTE: The scheduled event date is 9/7/2019; the range is if we need a "rain" date.
In consideration for the privilege of participating in the Bristol Pine Lake Challenge Course, the undersigned hereby
agrees that:
1. I fully assume all risks associated with utilization of and participation in the Bristol Pine Lake Challenge Course, even
if due to the negligence of the City of Bristol, its agents, servants or employees.
2. I hereby release, and agree that I will not sue, The City of Bristol, its agents, servants and employees, and all of its
departments, boards, commissions and agencies, including the Bristol Youth Services and its staff members from all
liability should injury to me or my child occur during participation in Bristol Pine Lake Challenge Course even if
caused by the negligence of the City of Bristol, its agents, servants or employees. 3. I, for myself and for my heirs, assigns, successors, executors, administrators, and legal representatives, agree to
defend, indemnify and hold harmless the City of Bristol, its agents, servants and employees, and all of its
departments, boards, commissions and agencies, including the Bristol Youth Services and its staff members from
any and all claims, suits or demands by anyone arising from my or my child's use of or participation in the Bristol
Pine Lake Challenge Course, even if caused by the negligence of the City of Bristol, its agents, servants, or
employees. I certify by my signature that I have read this document carefully and fully understand the risks involved
with the Bristol Pine Lake Challenge Course participation and wish to continue in my participation.
I further understand that by signing this agreement I am giving up substantial legal rights. I have not been induced to
sign this agreement by any promise or representation, and I sign it voluntarily and of my own will.
4. Should an injury or accident occur, I grant permission for (Son/daughter) to receive necessary
emergency treatment by licensed or certified medical personnel at the nearest medical facility.
PARENT OR GUARDIAN:
This is to certify that I, as parent or guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, do hereby consent and agree
to his or her release as set forth above, and for myself, my heirs, assigns, successors, executors, administrators, and
legal representatives, agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the City of Bristol, it's agents, servants, and
employees, and all of its departments, boards, commissions and agencies, including the Bristol Youth Services and
it's staff members from any and all claims, suits or demands by anyone arising from said participants use of the Pine
Lake Challenge Course facilities and equipment including claims of negligence on the part of the City of Bristol, its
agents, servants or employees.
*1. (All participants INCLUDING MINORS, must sign here)
Participant Signature Date
2
Parent / Guardian Signature (if participant is under 18 years of age) Printed name Date
*All participants must sign #1;
Participants under 18 must also have a Parent or Guardian sign #2.